
ATA-Trentino_2024
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

19 FEB 2024
City,Country

Trento, ITA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-2024-001
ITF Supervisor 

Pier Luigi Grana 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 603 ITA  COMPAGNUCCI, Tommaso [1]

2 1860 ITA  RISPOLI, Nicola

3 1464 SUI  MALGIARITTA, Maurus

4 938 ARG  DI NATALE, Gian Matias [11]

5 608 AUT  OBERLEITNER, Neil [2]

6 1670 ITA  D'AGOSTINO, Stefano

7 WC ITA  PENASA, LEONARDO

8 1071 ITA  SPEZIALI, Filippo [14]

9 621 ITA  GUERRIERI, Andrea [3]

10 1335 ITA  RICCA, Giorgio

11 WC ITA  CAUZZI, Cristian

12 838 GER  LEMSTRA, Kai [10]

13 643 BIH  BASIC, Mirza [4]

14 1687 CZE  BULANT, Robin

15 1514 GER  MUJAKIC, Alen

16 1083 ITA  FOSSATI, Carlo Alberto [15]

17 715 GER  YANG, Jimmy [5]

18 1403 ITA  MALGAROLI, Leonardo

19 WC *455 ITA  FONDRIEST, Matteo

20 1060 NED  PEL, Stijn [13]

21 753 ITA  ROSSI, Leonardo [6]

22 *107 ITA  TADDIA, Leonardo

23 WC *937 ITA  COLOMBO, Andrea

24 947 FRA  MALIGE, Mae [12]

25 766 GEO  BASILASHVILI, Nikoloz [7]

26 1316 ITA  PLUNGER, Manuel

27 1302 ITA  SCIAHBASI, Lorenzo

28 1240 NED  LOOF, Thijmen [16]

29 782 ITA  PECCI, Alessandro [8]

30 WC *582 ITA  PARENTI, Luca

31 1610 SLO  MIKOVIC, Nik

32 826 GER  BROSKA, Florian [9]

Finals

 COMPAGNUCCI, Tommaso [1]
 7-6(3) 3-6 [10-8] 

 MALGIARITTA, Maurus
 7-5 6-3 

 D'AGOSTINO, Stefano
 3-6 6-4 [10-4] 

 SPEZIALI, Filippo [14]
 6-4 6-4 

 GUERRIERI, Andrea [3]
 7-5 6-3 

 LEMSTRA, Kai [10]
 6-1 6-2 

 BASIC, Mirza [4]
 6-3 6-2 

 MUJAKIC, Alen
 6-3 4-6 [10-3] 

 MALGAROLI, Leonardo
 4-6 6-2 [10-5] 

 PEL, Stijn [13]
 7-5 6-4 

 ROSSI, Leonardo [6]
 6-3 6-4 

 MALIGE, Mae [12]
 6-0 6-1 

 BASILASHVILI, Nikoloz [7]
 6-0 6-4 

 SCIAHBASI, Lorenzo
 6-4 6-4 

 PECCI, Alessandro [8]
 6-4 7-6(2) 

 BROSKA, Florian [9]
 6-4 6-0 
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* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 COMPAGNUCCI, Tommaso
2 OBERLEITNER, Neil
3 GUERRIERI, Andrea
4 BASIC, Mirza
5 YANG, Jimmy
6 ROSSI, Leonardo
7 BASILASHVILI, Nikoloz
8 PECCI, Alessandro

9 BROSKA, Florian
10 LEMSTRA, Kai
11 DI NATALE, Gian Matias
12 MALIGE, Mae
13 PEL, Stijn
14 SPEZIALI, Filippo
15 FOSSATI, Carlo Alberto
16 LOOF, Thijmen

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  18 FEB 2024 18:26 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 TADDIA, Leonardo (ITA)
 Player representatives
 PENASA, LEONARDO (ITA)
 
 Signature

 Pier Luigi Grana


